Data Sheet
NetVanta
1550 Series
Layer 3 Lite, Gigabit Ethernet Switches
Benefits
■ 24 or 48 10/100/1000Base-T ports
■ Four SFP+ ports support
up to 10 Gbps each

ISO 14001
TL 9000
Ordering Information
Equipment Part No.
NetVanta 1550-24 Chassis 17101524F1
NetVanta 1550-24P Chassis 17101524PF1
NetVanta 1550-48 Chassis 17101548F1
NetVanta 1550-48P Chassis 17101548PF1
NetVanta 1000Base-SX SFP 1200480E1
NetVanta 1000Base-LX SFP 1200481E1
NetVanta 1000Base-T SFP 1200485G1
NetVanta 10GBase-SR SFP+ 1700485F1
NetVanta 10GBase-LR SFP+ 1700486F1
NetVanta SFP+ Direct Attached Cable (1 meter) 1710484F1
NetVanta SFP+ Direct Attached Cable (3 meter) 1710484F3
NetVanta SFP+ Direct Attached Cable (5 meter) 1710484F5
Physical and Power
Chassis
	■ 1U, 19 in. (48.26 cm)